
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified (75% = 12 Laps) 

No. 
71 
6 

45 
111 

2 
37 
52 
19 

331 
190 
244 
280 

979 
33 
82 
10 

Class 
F4 

MASTER 

MASTER 

F4 

MASTER 

F4 

F4 

F4 

MASTER 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

Name 
DIEGO D. SAID - FPRA 
PABLO MARGEON - FPRA 
NESTOR FERENS - FPRA 
ROBERTO MARGEON - FPRA 
SAMURAI SAN 
WESLEY PIVA - FAUESC 
GUSTAVO MARQUES - FPRA 
IURI ZIEMER - FPRA 
VICENTE R. NETO 
JOA V. MACENA - FPRA 
SERGIO F. BUCCO - FPRA 
RONALDO OLIVEIRA - FPRA 

ARMANDO DI NARDO Fo - FPRA 
LUCIANO FRACARO - FPRA 
CARLOS ANDREY JUNIOR 
MARCELO KROTH DA SILVA 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
12 

2 
1 

Total Tm 
13:41.833 

13:46.971 

13:48.345 

13:48.714 

13:49.016 

13:49.749 

13:55.580 

13:56.890 

14:05.991 

14:20.915 

14:30.786 

10:38.993 

1:43.589 

55.883 

Diff 

5.138 
6.512 
6.881 
7.183 
7.916 

13.747 
15.057 
24.158 
39.082 
48.953 
5 Laps 

15 Laps 
16 Laps 

Best Tm 
47.742 
47.972 
47.652 
47.971 
47.713 
48.025 
48.085 
48.041 
48.397 
49.547 
49.095 
48.317 

48.965 
55.543 

In Lap 
15 
15 
13 
12 
13 
15 
11 
16 
14 
16 
11 
7 

2 
1 
0 
0 

Equipe 
JAMIR 

TRANSGIRES / GOODYEAR / FACCHINI 

ACQUAFORT / BODEBROWN 

BODEBROWN 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#19 PENALIZADO EM 3S POR ATITUDE ANTIDESPORTIVA CONTRA #52 

Margin of Victory 

5.138 

Avg. Speed 

93,085 

Best Lap Tm 

47.652 

Best Speed 

94,435 

Best Lap by 

45 - NESTOR FERENS - FPRA 
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 COPA SUPER PARANA DE KART 2018 5a Etapa 
F4/F4 MASTER 

2a BATERIA - F4 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:34:12 

KARTODROMO RACELAND  1,250 km 

11/11/2018 13:30 


